 RG-ES210GS-P Series Switches
 Hardware Installation and Reference Guide
Document Version: V1.1
Date: October 26, 2023
Copyright © 2023 Ruijie Networks
Copyright
Copyright © 2023 Ruijie Networks
All rights are reserved in this document and this statement.

type
DDM
(Yes/No)
Intensity of
Transmitted
Light (dBm)
Intensity of
Received
Light (dBm)
Min
Ma
x
Min
Ma
x
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 850 MMF No  -9.5 -3 -17 0
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 1310 SMF No  -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 850 MMF Yes  -9.5 -3 -17 0
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 1310 SMF Yes  -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 1310 SMF No  -9.5 -3 -20 -3
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 1310 SMF Yes  -2 3 -22 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI 1310 MMF No  -10 -5 -17 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI 1550 MMF No  -10 -5 -17 -3
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BI
DI
1310TX
/1550R
X
SMF Yes  -9 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BI
DI
1550TX
/1310R
X
SMF Yes  -9 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BI
DI
1310TX
/1550R
X
SMF Yes  -5 0 -24 -1
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BI
DI
1550TX
/1310R
X
SMF Yes  -5 0 -24 -1
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550 1550 SMF Yes  -5 0 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 1550 SMF Yes  0 4.7 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 1550 SMF Yes  0 5 -30 -9
RG-ES210GS-P Series Switches Hardware Installation and Reference GuideAppendix B — Mini-GBIC and SFP Modules
- 24 -
GE-SFP-SX 850 MMF No  -9.5 -3 -17 0
GE-SFP-LX 1310 SMF No -9.5 -3 -20 -3

(μm)
Max. Cabling
Distance
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 L/C MMF
62.5/125 275 m
50/125 550 m
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 L/C SMF 9/125 10 km
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 L/C MMF
62.5/125 275 m
50/125 550 m
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 L/C SMF 9/125 10 km
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 L/C SMF 9/125 10 km
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 L/C SMF 9/125 40 km
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI L/C MMF 50/125 500 m
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI L/C MMF 50/125 500 m
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI L/C SMF 9/125 20 km
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI L/C SMF 9/125 20 km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI L/C SMF 9/125 40 km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI L/C SMF 9/125 40 km
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550 L/C SMF 9/125 50 km
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 L/C SMF 9/125 80 km
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 L/C SMF 9/125 100 km
GE-SFP-SX L/C MMF